
 
EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED 

COAL HOUSE, KOLKATA- 700 001 
 
ECL/KOL/SPOT E-AUCTION/ALLOC/NOV’14/ 347                                     Dt: 17.11.2014     
       

 SUB:   SPOT  E -AUCTION  OFFER  

 KIND ATTEN:  MS. SAGARIKA BHATTACHARYA, MANAGERS [ EMKTG] 
 

 TO: M/S MJUNCTION SERVICES LTD, GODREJ WATER SIDE [3
RD

 FLOOR], 
TOWER-1, PLOT-V, BLOCK-DP, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA –91. 

             FROM: MANAGER [SALES- MIS], ECL, KOLKATA-1 [COAL HOUSE]. 

PLEASE FIND HEREWITH OFFER FOR NEXT SPOT E-AUCTION ON BEHALF OF ECL AS PER 

SPOT E-AUCTION SCHEME 2007 AND ITS TIME TO TIME AMENDMENT THR’ CIL CIRCULARS 

FOR HOLDING THE AUCTION ON 24 th NOV, 2014. YOU ARE REQUESTED TO DISPLAY THE 

OFFERS IN YOUR WEBSITE 
 

ROAD SPOT E-AUCTION OFFER 24.11.2014 

Area Source 
Range / 

Grade 
Mid 

GCV 
Size 

Quantity 

Offered 

Notifi

ed 

Price/ 

Rese

rve 

Price 

Weighbridge 

Details 

Salanpur DABOR OCP: : 
Salanpur A (B-II) 

 
5501 – 

5800 / G6 

 
5650 

 
STM(-

250mm) 
6000 

2330 
 

2330 

 
Linked WB-
DABOR COLLY, 
Capacity- 25 te, 
Location- Near –
Dabor Colly 

 

Salanpur 

 

BONJEMEHARI  

OCP: :Salanpur A 

& B (B-II & B-III) 

 

5801-

6100 / G5 

 

5950 

 

STM(-

250mm) 

 

4000 

 

2980 

 

2980 

Linked WB-

BONJEMEHARI, 

Capacity- 30 te, 

Location- Near –

BONJEMEHARI 

OFFICE, 

Dimension – 7.5m 

x 2.7m 

Salanpur 

MOHANPUR OCP : 

Salanpur A & B (B-

II & B-III) 

 
5501 – 

5800 / G6 

 
5650 

 
STM(-

250mm) 
8000 

2330 
 

2330 

MHN OCP W.B. 
CAP.30tes, Location 

MHN W.B. Office, 
Dim. 24”8”X10” 

Pandave

swar 

KHOTTADIH OCP : 

: Kenda Top & 

Bottom(R-V) 

5801-

6100 / G5 
5950 

STM(-

250mm) 
9000 

2980 

2980 

KHOTTADIH OCP 

WB; CAPACITY-

50 TE LOCATION 

NEAR PAW-II AA 

SDG, DIM 9 M X 3 

M 

Mugma 
LAKHIMATA(U/G): 

Brindabanpur B-III 
5801-

6100 / G5 
5950 

STM(-

250mm) 
4500 

2980 

 

Linked WB- 

Centralpool, Cap- 

30 te, Loc- 

Centralpool, Dim -

24’6” x 9’10”, Upto 



2980 10 wheeler 

Mugma 
RAJPURA::KALIM

ATI 
5801-

6100 / G5 
5950 

STM(-

250mm) 
4000 

2980 

2980 

Rajpura wb, 
Location-
Rajpura, 
Capacity-25 te, 
Dimension-24’  
3” x 9’ 11 

Mugma 

Gopinathpur OC 

Patch): 

Gopinathpur (B-IV ) 

5801-
6100 / G5 

5950 
STM(-

250mm) 
2500 

2980 
 

2980 

Linked WB- 
Centralpool, Cap- 
30 te, Loc- 
Centralpool, Dim -
24’6” x 9’10”, Upto 
10 wheeler 

Mugma  
Shampur B (UG): 

Gopinathpur (B-IV ) 
5801-

6100 / G5 
5950 

STM(-
250mm) 

4500 

2980 
 
 

2980 

Linked WB- 
Centralpool, Cap- 
30 te, Loc- 
Centralpool, Dim -
24’6” x 9’10”, Upto 
10 wheeler 

Kajora 
JAMBAD : Kenda 

(R-VI) 
6401-

6700 / G3 
6550 

STM(-

250mm) 
3000 

4070 

 

4070 

LINKED WB-

JAMBAD NEAR 3 

PIT, CAP.-25 TE, 

DIM. – 6.13 M X 

2.48 M 

Kunustor

ia 
BANSRA: : ( 

Purandip R-VII )                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
5801-

6100 / G5 
5950 

STM(-

250mm) 
3500 

2980 

2980 

NEAR Bansra 

Sdg, CAP: 50 TE, 

DIM- 9M X 3 M 

Sodepur 
Dhemomain:; 

Sripur(R-VI) 
5801-

6100 / G5 
5950 

STM(-
250mm) 

750 
2980 

 
2980 

Dhemomein coal 
Depot Cap:-60Te 
43’X11’ 

Sodepur 
BEJDIH:: 

SRIPUR(R-VI)   

5501-

5800/ 

G6 

5650 
STM(-

250mm) 
750 

2330 

2330 

BEJDIH WB, NEAR 

PATMOHNA, 

CAP:30 TE, 

DIMENSION- 7.5 M 

X 2.7 M 

Sodepur 
Dhemomain:; 

Borachak (R-VIII) 

6101-

6400 / G4 
6250 

STM(-

250mm) 1000 
3670 

 
3670 

Dhemomein coal 
Depot Cap:-60Te 
43’X11’ 

CONTD…next page 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Modifications of existing clauses for Spot e-auction Scheme 2007  

 

 

Clause No. Existing Modified 

Clause 11.11 Sale under each e-auction 

shall be an individual, 

independent, unique and 

complete transaction. 

While the sale under e-

auction is independent both 

parties shall be entitled to 

claim and recover from the 

other any excess or 

differential tax and statutory 

levis as per provided in 

clause 6.9 at any time within 

a period of 3 years from the 

date on which the sum 

becomes recoverable. Both 

parties shall have a lien on 

any sums of money 

belonging to the other, which 

may come to their possession 

or control to the extent of the 

sum recoverable from the 

other. 

       

 

Clause No. Additional New Clause 

Clause 6.9 “The successful buyer shall pay any additional 

sum which may become by the seller under any 

statutory provision over and above the amount 

claimed in the invoice. The successful bidder 

will also be entitled to a refund of the sum of 

taxes to the seller on account of reduction, if any 

of the statutory levies claimed in the invoice by 

the seller.”  

Clause 1.2 “Before the bid is accepted, the bidder shall pay 

in full all sums of money due to the seller in 

regard to any previous supply of coal to the 

bidder. If there are any arrears the seller shall be 

entitled not to consider such bids.” 

 

 

 



 

Post auction activities 
                

 7
th

 working day will be completed on 3
rd

 Dec, 2014 for the auctions held on 

24
th

  Nov, 2014. 7 more days will be completing on 10
th

 Dec, 2014  for 

issuance of Sale Orders after verification of required documents given below. 

It is desirable that the successful bidders submit the correct requisite 

documents well within the stipulated date, so that Sale Orders are issued 

within the stipulated date mentioned above, and not after that in any 

circumstances. Depositing coal value and submission of documents beyond 

the stipulated time would be solely the onus of successful bidders and would 

be considered as failure on their part.          

 Documents to be submitted for booking  - Sale intimation letter ,consumer’s 

acceptance letter in their letter head (mentioning Inside/Outside state for coal 

movement), Debit advice from Bank / Acknowledgement copy of RTGS (duly 

signed by bank ), however those who pay online from their office or other 

place, the bank statements should be authenticated by the successful bidders. 

In addition to above photo copy of ID & authorization letter also to be 

submitted within the stipulated dates mentioned above. The e-auction 

customers should also submit complete postal address in all respect i.e Name 

of the customer or Factory, Road name, Village/Town, Dist, State, PIN code, 

Telephone No. Fax No. Mobile No. 

  If payments are made through DD, it should be drawn in favour of ‘Eastern 

Coalfields Limited’ only. The debit advice should contain the name of the 

account holder and account number duly authenticated by the concerned bank. 

 Primarily the documents can be submitted both at ECL, HQ, Sales dept. and 

Kolkata, but corrected documents if any subsequently preferably be submitted 

or reach at Kolkata Sales Office within stipulated date. In case of delay in 

receiving those documents for submission at ECL, HQ Sales office would not 

be considered to be submitted in time. In no case the bidders should use the 

courier services of ECL for transmitting their documents. 

 All new successful bidders are required to submit Photocopy of TIN/VAT / 

CST registration certificate (duly notarized) for incorporation in the system. 

Existing bidders should also ensure that their TIN/VAT / CST registration 

numbers are recorded at ECL Computerised Sale Centre.  

 Presently, all the coal consumers including those drawing coal under e-auction 

scheme are supposed to be registered either under TIN/VAT/CST or both. 

 Form 27 (C) has to be submitted once in a financial year by the customer 

willing to get benefit of TCS. The spot e-auction customers intend to take 

relief of TCS should submit the address of the factory and S.O would be 

issued in favour of that Factory only. The address should be complete in all 

respect i.e Name of the customer or Factory, Road name (if any), 

Village/Town, Dist, State, PIN code, Telephone No. Fax No. Mobile No.  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 All the customers seeking CST concession will be required to submit self 

declaration to the effect that valid Central Sales Tax Form will be submitted 

by them within the stipulated time i.e within the subsequent quarter. However, 

the customers will have to deposit coal value at full CST rate (5%). On the 

basis of above declaration, Sale Orders /Rail programme will be allowed at the 

concessional rate of CST(2%) and 3% will be withheld   as  security deposit 

towards  non-submission of valid declaration form. 

 

 Successful bidders having address/ registration of any particular state would 

be charged VAT if they desire to take coal inside that state, otherwise CST 

will be charged, e.g any buyer having address/registration of Jharkhand and 

taking coal from West Bengal would be  charged CST, not VAT  & any buyer 

having address/registration of Jharkhand and taking coal from Jharkhand 

would be  charged VAT, not CST  .   

 All bills of such Sale Orders will be raised in the concessional rate of CST 

(2%) for the customers who have given declaration that they will submit the 

valid CST form within the stipulated time as mentioned above.  The security 

deposit withheld (3%) will be refunded to the customers on submission of 

proper and valid CST form within the stipulated time otherwise Sales Tax 

returns will be submitted by charging at 5% with the Sales Tax authority. 

 Regarding submission of blank CST form for seeking refund of 3% S.D., the 

same will be refundable after getting clearance from respective CTO. 

 A statement showing amount to be deposited by the Successful bidders is 

available at Computer Centre ECL, Kolkata and ECL HQ for convenience of 

the bidders. 

 This notice will supersede earlier notices displayed on ECL notice boards 

and/or website of the service providers. 

 

 
                                                                                                                                                                 

HOD, ECL, KOLKATA 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


