EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED COAL HOUSE, KOLKATA- 700 001

ECL/KOL/SPOT E-AUCTION/ALLOC/NOV'14/ 347

Dt: 17.11.2014

SUB: SPOT E-AUCTION OFFER

• KIND ATTEN: MS. SAGARIKA BHATTACHARYA, MANAGERS [EMKTG]

 TO: M/S MJUNCTION SERVICES LTD, GODREJ WATER SIDE [3RD FLOOR], TOWER-1, PLOT-V, BLOCK-DP, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA –91.
FROM: MANAGER [SALES- MIS], ECL, KOLKATA-1 [COAL HOUSE].

PLEASE FIND HEREWITH OFFER FOR NEXT SPOT E-AUCTION ON BEHALF OF ECL AS PER SPOT E-AUCTION SCHEME 2007 AND ITS TIME TO TIME AMENDMENT THR' CIL CIRCULARS FOR HOLDING THE AUCTION ON **24 th NOV, 2014**. YOU ARE REQUESTED TO DISPLAY THE OFFERS IN YOUR WEBSITE

Area	Source	Range / Grade	Mid GCV	Size	Quantity Offered	Notifi ed Price/ Rese rve Price	Weighbridge Details
Salanpur	DABOR OCP: : Salanpur A (B-II)	5501 – 5800 / G6	5650	STM(- 250mm)	6000	2330 2330	Linked WB- DABOR COLLY, Capacity- 25 te, Location- Near – Dabor Colly
Salanpur	BONJEMEHARI OCP: :Salanpur A & B (B-II & B-III)	5801- 6100 / G5	5950	STM(- 250mm)	4000	2980 2980	Linked WB- BONJEMEHARI, Capacity- 30 te, Location- Near – BONJEMEHARI OFFICE, Dimension – 7.5m x 2.7m
Salanpur	MOHANPUR OCP : Salanpur A & B (B- II & B-III)	5501 – 5800 / G6	5650	STM(- 250mm)	8000	2330 2330	MHN OCP W.B. CAP.30tes, Location MHN W.B. Office, Dim. 24"8"X10"
Pandave swar	KHOTTADIH OCP : : Kenda Top & Bottom(R-V)	5801- 6100 / G5	5950	STM(- 250mm)	9000	2980 2980	KHOTTADIH OCP WB; CAPACITY- 50 TE LOCATION NEAR PAW-II AA SDG, DIM 9 M X 3 M
Mugma	LAKHIMATA(U/G): Brindabanpur B-III	5801- 6100 / G5	5950	STM(- 250mm)	4500	2980	Linked WB- Centralpool, Cap- 30 te, Loc- Centralpool, Dim - 24'6" x 9'10", Upto

ROAD SPOT E-AUCTION OFFER 24.11.2014

						2980	10 wheeler
Mugma	RAJPURA::KALIM ATI	5801- 6100 / G5	5950	STM(- 250mm)	4000	2980 2980	Rajpura wb, Location- Rajpura, Capacity-25 te, Dimension-24' 3" x 9' 11
Mugma	Gopinathpur OC Patch): Gopinathpur (B-IV)	5801- 6100 / G5	5950	STM(- 250mm)	2500	2980 2980	Linked WB- Centralpool, Cap- 30 te, Loc- Centralpool, Dim - 24'6" x 9'10", Upto 10 wheeler
Mugma	Shampur B (UG): Gopinathpur (B-IV)	5801- 6100 / G5	5950	STM(- 250mm)	4500	2980 2980	Linked WB- Centralpool, Cap- 30 te, Loc- Centralpool, Dim - 24'6" x 9'10", Upto 10 wheeler
Kajora	JAMBAD : Kenda (R-VI)	6401- 6700 / G3	6550	STM(- 250mm)	3000	4070 4070	LINKED WB- JAMBAD NEAR 3 PIT, CAP25 TE, DIM. – 6.13 M X 2.48 M
Kunustor ia	BANSRA: : (Purandip R-VII)	5801- 6100 / G5	5950	STM(- 250mm)	3500	2980 2980	NEAR Bansra Sdg, CAP: 50 TE, DIM- 9M X 3 M
Sodepur	Dhemomain:; Sripur(R-VI)	5801- 6100 / G5	5950	STM(- 250mm)	750	2980 2980	Dhemomein coal Depot Cap:-60Te 43'X11'
Sodepur	BEJDIH:: SRIPUR(R-VI)	5501- 5800/ G6	5650	STM(- 250mm)	750	2330 2330	BEJDIH WB, NEAR PATMOHNA, CAP:30 TE, DIMENSION- 7.5 M X 2.7 M
Sodepur	Dhemomain:; Borachak (R-VIII)	6101- 6400 / G4	6250	STM(- 250mm)	1000	3670 3670	Dhemomein coal Depot Cap:-60Te 43'X11'

CONTD...next page

Modifications of existing clauses for Spot e-auction Scheme 2007

Clause No.	Existing	Modified		
Clause 11.11	Sale under each e-auction shall be an individual, independent, unique and	While the sale under e- auction is independent both parties shall be entitled to		
	complete transaction.	claim and recover from the other any excess or		
		differential tax and statutory levis as per provided in clause 6.9 at any time within		
		a period of 3 years from the date on which the sum		
		becomes recoverable. Both parties shall have a lien on any sums of money		
		belonging to the other, which may come to their possession		
		or control to the extent of the sum recoverable from the other.		

Clause No.	Additional New Clause
Clause 6.9	"The successful buyer shall pay any additional sum which may become by the seller under any statutory provision over and above the amount claimed in the invoice. The successful bidder will also be entitled to a refund of the sum of taxes to the seller on account of reduction, if any of the statutory levies claimed in the invoice by the seller."
Clause 1.2	"Before the bid is accepted, the bidder shall pay in full all sums of money due to the seller in regard to any previous supply of coal to the bidder. If there are any arrears the seller shall be entitled not to consider such bids."

Post auction activities

- 7th working day will be completed on 3rd Dec, 2014 for the auctions held on 24th Nov, 2014. 7 more days will be completing on 10th Dec, 2014 for issuance of Sale Orders after verification of required documents given below. It is desirable that the successful bidders submit the correct requisite documents well within the stipulated date, so that Sale Orders are issued within the stipulated date mentioned above, and not after that in any circumstances. Depositing coal value and submission of documents beyond the stipulated time would be solely the onus of successful bidders and would be considered as failure on their part.
- **Documents to be submitted for booking** Sale intimation letter ,consumer's acceptance letter in their letter head (mentioning Inside/Outside state for coal movement), Debit advice from Bank / Acknowledgement copy of RTGS (duly signed by bank), however those who pay online from their office or other place, the bank statements should be authenticated by the successful bidders. In addition to above photo copy of ID & authorization letter also to be submitted within the stipulated dates mentioned above. The e-auction customers should also submit complete postal address in all respect i.e Name of the customer or Factory, Road name, Village/Town, Dist, State, PIN code, Telephone No. Fax No. Mobile No.
- If payments are made through DD, it should be drawn in favour of **'Eastern Coalfields Limited'** only. The debit advice should contain the name of the account holder and account number duly authenticated by the concerned bank.
- Primarily the documents can be submitted both at ECL, HQ, Sales dept. and Kolkata, but corrected documents if any subsequently preferably be submitted or reach at Kolkata Sales Office within stipulated date. In case of delay in receiving those documents for submission at ECL, HQ Sales office would not be considered to be submitted in time. In no case the bidders should use the courier services of ECL for transmitting their documents.
- All new successful bidders are required to submit Photocopy of TIN/VAT / CST registration certificate (duly notarized) for incorporation in the system. Existing bidders should also ensure that their TIN/VAT / CST registration numbers are recorded at ECL Computerised Sale Centre.
- Presently, all the coal consumers including those drawing coal under e-auction scheme are supposed to be registered either under TIN/VAT/CST or both.
- Form 27 (C) has to be submitted once in a financial year by the customer willing to get benefit of TCS. The spot e-auction customers intend to take relief of TCS should submit the address of the factory and S.O would be issued in favour of that Factory only. The address should be complete in all respect i.e Name of the customer or Factory, Road name (if any), Village/Town, Dist, State, PIN code, Telephone No. Fax No. Mobile No.

- All the customers seeking CST concession will be required to submit self declaration to the effect that valid Central Sales Tax Form will be submitted by them within the stipulated time i.e within the subsequent quarter. However, the customers will have to deposit coal value at full CST rate (5%). On the basis of above declaration, Sale Orders /Rail programme will be allowed at the concessional rate of CST(2%) and 3% will be withheld as **security deposit** towards non-submission of valid declaration form.
- Successful bidders having address/ registration of any particular state would be charged VAT if they desire to take coal inside that state, otherwise CST will be charged, e.g any buyer having address/registration of Jharkhand and taking coal from West Bengal would be charged CST, not VAT & any buyer having address/registration of Jharkhand and taking coal from Jharkhand would be charged VAT, not CST .
- All bills of such Sale Orders will be raised in the concessional rate of CST (2%) for the customers who have given declaration that they will submit the valid CST form within the stipulated time as mentioned above. The security deposit withheld (3%) will be refunded to the customers on submission of proper and valid CST form within the stipulated time otherwise Sales Tax returns will be submitted by charging at 5% with the Sales Tax authority.
- Regarding submission of blank CST form for seeking refund of 3% S.D., the same will be refundable after getting clearance from respective CTO.
- A statement showing amount to be deposited by the Successful bidders is available at Computer Centre ECL, Kolkata and ECL HQ for convenience of the bidders.
- This notice will supersede earlier notices displayed on ECL notice boards and/or website of the service providers.

HOD, ECL, KOLKATA